H \$140.00 4945

ETAS ID: TM574803

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Texas Capital Bank, National Association, as Agent		01/22/2020	National Banking Association: UNITED STATES

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	DT Parentco, LLC		
Street Address:	32 W. 22nd Street, Floor 2		
City:	New York		
State/Country:	NEW YORK		
Postal Code:	10010		
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 5

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Registration Number:	4945454	DOS TOROS TAQUERIA	
Registration Number:	4945101		
Registration Number:	3908203	DOS TOROS	
Registration Number:	3899725	DOS TOROS TAQUERIA	
Registration Number:	3899726	DOS TOROS TAQUERIA	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 312577465

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 312-577-8265

Email: kristin.brozovic@katten.com **Correspondent Name:** Kristin Brozovic c/o Katten

Address Line 1: 525 W Monroe St

Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60661

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	385713-66
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Kristin Brozovic
SIGNATURE:	/Kristin Brozovic/
DATE SIGNED:	05/05/2020

TRADEMARK REEL: 006930 FRAME: 0250

Total Attachments: 3

source=20(b). Trademark Release (DT-Texas Capital)#page1.tif

source=20(b). Trademark Release (DT-Texas Capital)#page2.tif

source=20(b). Trademark Release (DT-Texas Capital)#page3.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006930 FRAME: 0251

TRADEMARK RELEASE, TERMINATION AND REASSIGNMENT

THIS TRADEMARK RELEASE, TERMINATION AND REASSIGNMENT is made as of January 22, 2020, by TEXAS CAPITAL BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION, as administrative agent ("Agent") in favor of DT Parentco, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company ("Grantor"). Capitalized terms used but not defined herein shall have the same meanings assigned to such terms in the Security Agreement (as defined below).

WITNESSETH:

WHEREAS, Grantor and Agent were parties to that certain Trademark Security Agreement dated as of August 24, 2017 (the "Security Agreement") pursuant to which the Grantor granted a security interest to Agent in certain Trademarks and Trademark Collateral as security for certain obligations owing by Grantor to Agent, including the Trademarks set forth on Schedule 1 hereto;

WHEREAS, the Security Agreement was recorded by the United States Patent and Trademark Office on October 17, 2017, at Reel 6183, Frame 0887;

WHEREAS, Grantor has requested that Agent release its security interest in the Trademarks and Trademark Collateral and reassign any and all rights in the same to Grantor; and

WHEREAS, the Agent acknowledges that the conditions for termination of its security interest in the Trademark Collateral have been met, and accordingly, the Agent has agreed to execute this Trademark Release, Termination and Reassignment.

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged:

- 1. Agent hereby terminates, cancels, releases and discharges its security interest in and to the Trademark Collateral. Agent hereby terminates the Security Agreement.
- 2. Agent hereby reassigns, grants and conveys to Grantor, without any representation, recourse or undertaking by Agent, any and all of Secured Party's right, title and interest in and to the Trademarks and the Trademark Collateral.
- 3. Agent agrees, at Grantor's expense, to cooperate with Grantor, to take all further actions and to provide Grantor with the information and additional authorization reasonably required or desirable to effect the purpose of this Trademark Release, Termination and Reassignment. Agent hereby authorizes and requests that the Commissioner for Trademarks of the United States Patent and Trademark Office record this Trademark Release, Termination and Reassignment. This Trademark Release, Termination and Reassignment shall be governed by, and construed in accordance with, the laws of the State of New York without regard to conflict of laws principles thereof (other than Section 5-1401 and 5-1402 of the New York General Obligations Law).

[Signature Page Follows]

TRADEMARK REEL: 006930 FRAME: 0252 IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Agent has caused this Trademark Release, Termination and Reassignment to be executed as of the day and year first above written.

TEXAS CAPITAL BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION, as Agent

By: Brian D. Frank

Name: Brian D. Frank

Title: Executive Vice President

$\underline{\textbf{SCHEDULE 1}}$

TRADEMARKS

()wner	Mark	Application No.	Application Date	Registration No.	Registration Date
DT LLC	Parentco,	DOS TOROS TAQUERIA	86709244	7/30/15	4945454	4/26/16
DT LLC	Parentco,	Design Only	86705111	7/27/15	4945101	4/26/16
DT LLC	Parentco,	DOS TOROS	85118586	8/30/10	3908203	1/18/11
DT LLC	Parentco,	DOS TOROS TAQUERIA	85029121	5/3/10	3899725	1/4/11
DT LLC	Parentco,	DOS TOROS TAQUERIA	85029129	5/3/10	3899726	1/4/11

Trademark Release, Termination and Reassignment

TRADEMARK

RECORDED: 05/05/2020 REEL: 006930 FRAME: 0254